
ID Last First Address City State Zip

1 Ashenbrenner Bruce 25140 Bull Run Monroe OR 97456

2 Baldree Randy 8232 S Palouse River Rd Colfax WA 99111

3 Boggess Mark 2684 E 2700 N Twin Falls ID 83301

4 Brown Bob 2709 Austin Court Wenatchee WA 98801

5 Brueckner Erica 2139 Old Olympic Hwy Port Angeles WA 98362

6 Burt, Jr. Don 685 Spring Street #205 Friday Harbor WA 98250

7 Busboom Jan 2451 Banner Road Pullman WA 99163

8 Cheechov Alec PO Box 522 Creswell OR 97426

9 Crater, Jr. Robert 100 Teri Road Burbank WA 99323

10 Crawford Darren 1210 E Main CutBank MT 59427

11 Davis Rebecca 352 Mt. Pleasant Road Washougal WA 98671

12 Dixon Lonnie PO Box 193 Malott WA 98829

13 Donaldson Richard Box 276 Lind WA 99341

14 Erwin Karolyn 5770 Timberland Dr NE Kingston WA 98346

15 Farrell Ed 13803 208th St NE Arlington WA 98223

16 Farrell Kathy 13803 208th St NE Arlington WA 98223

17 Freeman Louie "Bo" 950 W 13th Avenue Eugene OR 97402

18 Gilbert Debbie 64120 Airway Road Joseph OR 97846

19 Hansell Bill PO Box 676 Athena OR 97813

20 Heitstuman Mark 2231 5th Avenue Clarkston WA 99403

21 Hinton Tom 53246 Triangle Rd Milton Freewater OR 97862

22 Hopman James 3308 St Hwy 508 Onalaska WA 98570

23 Howell Gaylene

2075 Evergreen Terrace 

Road Mosier OR 97040

24 Isabel Lonnie PO Box 304 Dairy OR 97625

25 Krontz Clark 835 Fairmont Kalispell MT 59901

26 McKay Neely 420 E Highland Avenue Hermiston OR 97838

27 McNichol Lyle 11 Wellington Cre Dauphin

Manito

ba

28 Mead Nicole 5918 306 St NW Stanwood WA 98292

29 Mead Bill 5918 306 St NW Stanwood WA 98292

30 Mortimer Scott PO Box 54 Wilson Creek WA 98860

31 Muchoney Tom 13225 S Machias Rd Snohomish WA 98290

32 Nash Scott 13917 N Yellowstone Pocatello ID 83202

33 Richard Ron 2475 East D Moscow ID 83843

34 Robson Marjorie 29494 Beaver Creek Rd Corvallis OR 97333

35 Rueb Terry 1308 Weber Avenue Ritzville WA 99169

36 Schmidt Janet N 310 Main Colfax WA 99111

37 Strandberg Gordon PO Box 178 Malo WA 99150

38 Sutfin Wynn 12540 Elkhead Road Oakland OR 97462

39 Walser Abby 1224 W Freeze Road Potlatch ID 83855

40 Ware Ann 5988 Fruitdale Road SedroWoolley WA 98284

41 White David 20 Rome Walla Walla WA 99362

42 Wiggins Randy PO Box 31 Warden WA 98857

43 Williamson Mindi 80691 Old Wapinitia Road Maupin OR 97037



44 Wilson Jim 1000 W Hubbard Suite 140 Coeur d' Alene ID 83815

45 Wright Buck 20253 Hwy 95 South Genesee ID 83832

46 Zamora Jimmy 8116 NE 199th Avenue Vancouver WA 98682

47 Church Jim 320 West Main Grangeville ID 83530

48 Watson Pam 3109 Mt Pleasant Road Kelso WA 98626

49 Barth Andrew 1974 Road 8 NW Ephrata WA 98823

50 Benzing Brad 230 Mitchell Place Yakima WA 98901

51 Gylling Patti 951 Hidden Valley Terrace Cle Elum WA 98922

52 Forsberg Shaan 1551 Asotin Creek Road Asotin WA 99402

53 Dalton Sharon PO Box 518 Priest River ID

54 Dalton Jessica PO Box 518 Priest River ID

55 [N/A]

56 Hudson Alicia 1904 St. Helens St. St. Helens OR

57 Bovard Willie Warden WA 98857

KEY:
Beef, Swine, Wool, Sheep, Dairy, Horse, Other = the number the judge is comfortable working with

System = Judge feels qualified to use the Sytems Approach in livestock evaluation

2000 = attended the 2000 PNW Livestock Judges School

2004 = attended the 2004 PNW Livestock Judges School



H/Phone W/Phone Email Beef Swine Wool Sheep

541-424-3161 541-914-2046 bruce.ashenbrenner@merial.com

509-397-2268 509-397-6290 baldreer@wsu.edu 11-21 11-21 11-21

scfarms@lightcom.net any any 1-10 any

509-663-2181 509-884-2407 rhbpumbass@aol.com 1-10 11-21

360-452-7707 ecb@gocougs.wsu.edu 11-21 11-21 1-10

360-378-8250 360-378-7117 any any

509-334-9302 509-335-2880 busboom@wsu.edu over 30 over 30 over 30 over 30

541-741-3376 541-913-2004 AJ.Cheechov@aol.com 11-30 11-21

509-547-5110 clcminiatures@yahoo.com any

406-873-3450 406-873-2239 dpc@montana.edu 1-21 1-21 1-10 1-21

360-835-2468 boobird18@aol.com 1-21

509-422-3770 509-826-5802 lmdixon@ncidata.com 11-21 11-21

509-667-3675 509-282-3338 REDonaldson@mailcity.com 1-10 1-21 1-10

360-297-6583 jackie9720@hotmail.com 11-21

360-435-3826 21-30

360-435-3826 360-255-0104 farrellspioneer@net.net any

541-342-5265 541-682-4243 Louie.Freeman@orst.edu 1-10 1-10 1-10

541-432-7425 541-379-0606 gilbert@oregontrail.net any

541-566-2649 541-278-6201 11-21

509-751-9278 509-243-2009 heitstuman@wsu.edu 11-21 11-21 1-10 11-21

541-938-3876 tdhinton@innw.net 1-10 1-10

360-978-6037 360-748-3368 any any

541-478-3076

541-883-1342 1-10 1-10 1-10

406-756-0110 406-751-3950 3kidfarm@centurytel.net 1-21 1-21 1-21

541-667-8072 neelymckay@hotmail.com 11-21 21-30 21-30

204-638-4795 204-622-2015 lmcnichol@agr.gov.mb.com

360-939-2046 4ft8_9ftattitude@excite.com any any

360-939-2046 425-342-4207 wmead@earthlink.net any any

509-345-2267 509-345-2541 smortimer@wilsoncreek.org 1-10 11-21 21-30 11-21

425-334-9501 206-655-7448 muchoney@gte.net 21-30

208-237-9296 208-785-8060 snash@uidaho.edu 11-21 11-21 11-21

208-882-9703 208-885-6727 rrichard@uidaho.edu 11-21 11-21 11-21

541-929-5675 541-929-5675 1-10 1-10 1-10 11-21

509-659-0221 509-677-3499 trueb@agritel.net

509-334-7078 509-397-6290 schmidtj@wsu.edu

509-779-4704 1-21

541-459-4940 11-21 11-21 11-21 11-21

208-875-0277 208-875-0317 1-21

360-856-4140

509-525-6951 509-529-5381 whitea@innw.net 11-21

509-349-2533

509-349-2584 

x1348 rwiggins@mail.warden.wednet 1-21 1-30 1-21

541-328-6247 roxy_qs_01@yahoo.com 1-10



208-666-9615 208-446-1680 jwilson@uidaho.edu 1-21 1-21

208-285-1783 208-877-1151 bwright@sd288.k12.id.us 21-30

360-885-1478 360-604-6101 jzamoraj@uswest.net 1-10 1-10

208-983-2667 Jchurch@uidaho.edu any

360-425-9634 360-430-6912 pswatson@hotmail.com 11-21 1-10 1-10 11-21

509-787-7760 509-750-9260 wrangler4shot@yahoo.com over 30

509-872-0981 509-949-2010 bbgoats@teacher.com

509-857-2272 gylling@elltel.net 1-10

509-243-1265 Irisgoat@asotin.com

208-448-2620 208-437-2145 gdalton@povn.com 1-10 over 30

208-448-2620 208-691-5882 1-21

509-545-4240 rlundrigan@hotmail.com 1-10 1-21 1-10 over 30

503-397-6063 503-369-1327 trottoa@trottoa.com 1-10

509-349-9837 509-989-2492 1-21



Dairy Horse Other Systems 2000 School 2004 School

NO YES YES

YES YES NO

1-10 YES YES NO

NO YES NO

11-21 YES YES NO

Poultry YES YES NO
Meat Goats   

11-20 YES YES YES

1-21 NO YES NO

NO YES NO

YES YES NO

YES YES NO

YES YES YES

YES YES NO

NO YES NO

YES YES NO

NO YES NO

1-10 NO YES NO

NO YES NO

NO YES NO

YES YES YES

NO YES YES

Llama YES YES NO

YES YES NO

1-10 YES YES NO

YES YES NO

1-10 YES YES NO

YES YES NO

YES YES NO

YES YES NO

YES YES YES

NO YES NO

YES YES NO

YES YES YES

11-21

all 

goats/llam

as YES YES NO

NO YES NO

Llama YES YES NO

NO YES NO

YES YES NO

YES YES NO

NO YES NO

NO YES NO

YES YES YES

YES YES NO



1-21 YES YES YES

YES YES YES

NO YES NO

NO YES NO

11-21

Poultry 21-

30 YES NO YES

YES NO YES

YES NO YES

Goat 1-21 NO NO YES

Goat YES NO YES

Meat Goat 

1-21 YES NO YES

Goat 1-10 YES NO YES

Goat 1-21 YES NO YES

1-10 Goat 1-10 YES NO YES

YES NO YES



Occupation

Sales Rep Merial Limited

Extension Agent

Pig Farmer

Ag Teacher

Youth Camp Director

Farm-Butcher

WSU Professor/Meat Specialist

Truck Driver

AS student WSU

Extension Agent

College Student

Teacher

Ag Teacher

Student

Floor Covering Installer

Retail Store Owner

Extension Agent

Self-Employed

County Commissioner

Extension Agent

Rancher/Ret. Welder

Darigold Farm Store

Homemaker

Breeder/Educator

Ag Teacher

Ag Teacher

Extension Agronomist

Student

Manager

Ag Teacher

Devel/Test Mechanic

Extension Educator

UI Instructor

Sheep/Lamb Clubs

Teacher

Extension Agent

Rancher

Ag Teacher/Beef Ranchers

Bookkeeper

Farmer/Instructional Asst.

Ag Consultant

Ag Teacher

Student



Extension Educator

Ag Teacher

Ag Teacher

Extension Educator

County Program Asst.

Student/Club Lamb 

Producer/Auction Employee

Educator

4-H Leader

Journeyman Plumber

Receptionist/Vet Clinic

Veterinary Technician

Farm Manager/Production 

Supervisor

Vet Asst/Horse/Sheep Breeder 

Trainer

Cattle Buyer


